502865591 06/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2912188

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TELLME NETWORKS	S, INC.		03/19/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	MICRO	SOFT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	ONE M	ICROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMO)ND			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:	i	13960686			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(206)359-9000			
		the e-mail address first; if that			
		: If that is unsuccessful. It will b	be sent via US Mail.		
Email:		<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c			
Email: Correspondent Name	-	<i>; </i>			
-	e:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c			
Correspondent Name	e:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: NUMBER:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2 MAURICE J. PIRIO	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: NUMBER:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2 MAURICE J. PIRIO /Maurice J. Pirio/	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: NUMBER: R:	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2 MAURICE J. PIRIO /Maurice J. Pirio/ 06/24/2014	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=TELLME_ASSI source=TELLME_ASSI	e: NUMBER: R: GNMENT#F GNMENT#F	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2 MAURICE J. PIRIO /Maurice J. Pirio/ 06/24/2014 page1.tif page2.tif	com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=TELLME_ASSI	e: NUMBER: R: GNMENT# GNMENT# GNMENT#	patentprocurement@perkinscoie.c PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 418268643US2 MAURICE J. PIRIO /Maurice J. Pirio/ 06/24/2014 page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif	com		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELLME NETWORKS, INC. a United States Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property") identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION., a United States Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

Assignor: Tellme Networks, Inc. Date March 19, 2012 Benjamin Øwen Orndorff Vice President and Secretary Assignee: Microsoft Corporation We hereby confirm that Schedule A has been assigned to us and we accept this assignment. Date March 19, 2012 D. Bartley Epperate Assistant Sectorary

Tellme Networks, Inc. - Microsoft Corporation Patent Assignment

Schedule A

United States	
Serial Number	Patent Number
09/426102	US6807574
09/431002	US6970915
09/466236	U\$7376586
09/513236	US6842767
09/513237	
09/521246	
09/523853	U\$7571226
09/524680	
09/579965	US7941481
09/592241	US7140004
09/592321	U\$7376740
09/621715	U\$7447299
09/638263	US7143039
09/655174	
09/687484	U\$7286521
09/691606	U\$6757365
09/694797	U\$7089310
09/721373	U\$7277851
09/745371	US6738738
09/769635	U\$7412525
09/770067	US7308085
09/780530	US6711249
09/808092	
09/816743	U\$6985862
09/887750	US6941268
10/247074	US7522711
10/285894	U\$7287248
10/439739	US6873952
10/795185	U\$7548612
10/851353	U\$7330890
10/955216	U\$7308408
10/988408	US7672295
10/993752	US7269557
11/002003	US7630900
11/002829	US7623648
11/009789	
11/049060	

Tellme Networks, Inc. - Microsoft Corporation Patent Assignment

Uniter	J States
11/051939	
11/107456	
11/107696	
11/197483	US7321856
11/263541	
11/274945	US7613287
11/285394	
11/301238	US8126120
11/319447	US7644000
11/320552	
11/335588	
11/389538	
11/419473	US7921415
11/425651	US8036902
11/427443	
11/465332	
11/466549	
11/468134	U\$7965699
11/530212	U\$7657433
11/548200	
11/563112	U\$7552054
11/615063	
11/616697	U\$7865824
11/617104	
11/626139	
11/626652	
11/684720	
11/877556	
11/877571	
11/943525	
11/943537	ан на ставите на мали и пред ставите ставите на пред н Пред на пред на
11/943549	
12/049985	U\$7908383
12/139420	USRE42901
12/176259	US7698446
12/563946	US8019072
12/611064	
13/032253	
13/221664	
13/230699	

Tellme Networks, Inc. - Microsoft Corporation Patent Assignment

United	States
13/351436	
60/201328	
60/219911	
60/220457	
60/345321	
60/383155	
60/519817	
60/665710	

lapan		
Serial Number	Publication Number	
2001-220899	JP2002-141955	
2001-177365	JP2002-063032	

Europe		
Serial Number	Publication Number	
01305599.1	EP1175074	
01305112.3	EP1164771	

Patent Cooperation Treaty		
Serial Number	Publication Number	
PCT/US00/41447	WO2001029742	
PCT/US00/41429	WO2001030046	
PCT/US00/41448	WO2001030058	
PCT/US02/19641	WO2003001781	

Tellme Networks, Inc. - Microsoft Corporation Patent Assignment